

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16014/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2012 in CWP No.1965/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALJIBHAI MULJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv S. Mohite, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev chaudhary, Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Mohd. Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Ms. Mini Kaushik, adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We see no reason to interfere with the order passed by the
High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

